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STATE OF GEORGIA
REVOLUABLE LICENSE REQUEST
In Association with s DNR Permitted Project

APPLICANTS NAMES): LS B IS 49'/4:’ 2D mfbﬁzvnmw
ADDRESS: | FOB/ WEZ A STRLEZET™ Sttt o7 S/ D

- (Sereeny {city) {Btatc) Zip)
COUNTY: __ CA/TTHF#Y WATERWAY; _ JOH CEELE paTE: ATV SA EOOS
FRES SBLITAFI2 S ot
P OO s Vs

Susan Shipman, Dircttor

Georgia Departient of Natral Rosources
Beological Serviees Branch

QOne Conservation Way

Brunswick, Goorgiz 31520-8687

Dear Ms. Shipmon:

Y am making application for a permit with the U.8, Department of the Army, Corps of Bagineors, Savenmoh Eistrict, Tunderstend that the
istmance of such a permit will not relieve me of the obligation to obtain autharfzation from the Statc of Goosgia since the proposed project would
constitute an encroschment on the beds of tidewaters which are State-owsied property. Accordingly,l hereby request that { be granted s revocable
{icense from the Statc of Georgia, Aftached horeto-and made o port of this request is 8 copy of the plens and deseription of the project whieh will be
the subjent of such a Heense.

T understand that if permission from the Sits iz granted, it will b & revovable Heense and will:not constitute a license soupled with an
inkerest. 1 frther acknowledge-thmt such a license would relate only to the property interssts of the State and would ot obviata the necem!}' of
olitaining any other Srate livense, permit ot awthorization required by Stats law.

Teecognize that [ waive my right of expectation of privacy and 1 do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with such
project uniil 4 copy of thia request has been signed by Comminsianer Holoomb.

By % Wam} title if applicable
By
i

£/ (Applicant), tite if applicable

Attachmant

RWERANRRREEERE R TR AR AR A Sk PR R Tk

The State of Goargia berchy grants you a revocable licenss not coupled with an interest as provided in your request. This aron gy now or in the
future be utilized by boats employing power drawn nets under the provisions for commercial or spott bait shrimping.

In ity occupmney and nse of the premises, licensee shall not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, gender, color, national origin,
religion, age; or disability. This covenant by licensee miy be enforced by termination of this ficense, by injunction, and by any other remedy
avsiteble at law to the Department. The project proposed for this lcense must be completed within 3 years of the date of issuance of the license,
Otherwise, action will be initinted fo revoke the Hoense.

STATE OF GEORGIA,
Ciffice of the Govemor

By:

For: Nost Rolcomh
Commissionsr-DNR

DATE: 5/7 3‘? / g 8/ Revived Mg 2000




A5/ 26/20R8 21:24 BEEEEEEEEZ SavanMaH COLOR PAGE B2/85

April 24, 2008

Mr. Brad Gane, Assistant Director for Ecological Services
Mr. John Wynne, Coastal Permit Co-Ordinator

Coastal Resources Division
Georgia Department of Natural Resources,

Dear Mr. Gane and Mr, Wynn,

We are submitting the following and enclosed material as an applicatioﬁ for a permxt o
from the DNR to place a removable line of hamboo along a creek in the marsh near an
extended dock built by Mark Dana in 2007.

We want to do this in order to offer some protection to the now very sensitive marsh arca,
including creeks, that has been greatly affected by the large accumulation of marsh wrack
last surnmer in relation to this dock. A part of this area has been somewhat reclaimed by
our 5 month effort last summer to remove wrack from covering the marsh. We escorted
the wrack out by hand, past the dock and into open marsh area where it could be
dispersed naturally. More wrack accumulation this season would greatly impede the
rejuvenation and reclamation of this fragile area. '

We had some success last summer with the removable placement of unattached bamboo
poles to deflect the rafting wrack from a small area of upland marsh. That marsh is still
alive today compared to nearby arcas that no longer have any healthy marsh grass. These
poles can be placed into the marsh by boat and easily removed on given notice.

The month of May traditionally brings seasonal high springing tides and the beginning of
the seasonal movement of rafts of dead marsh grass, wrack, along the coast: Our calendar
indicates these tides may occur on May 3-8, 2008. We would like to have the bamboo in
place before these seasonal tides. We will not place any bamboo poles in navigable waters
nor will there be any connections or connectors between poles.

Following an existing creek line with this placement would allow the creek itsclf to act as a
flushing agent and use the energy of the tidal flow as a source of removal of any
accumulated wrack. We also plan to help escort any accumulation along the poles out
into open marsh, but will be greatly helped by the wrack not being wedged into the tight
corner created by the 980 dock.
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Enclosed are photos from last years wrack accumulation and the area protected by the
barnboo. Also, a aerial photo of the marsh with indications of where the bamboo would
be placed.

Thank-you for your consideration of this permit application. Please call with any
questions you may have.

Sincerely,

il ®

Betsy Cain
912.308.6321

Pt //WJ

David Kaminsky
912.308.6404

Larry Gibson
912.897.1179

L3
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APPEOX PlAMETER.
OF BAMBO

—  BArEL PLACEUENT

WOUD B pppeoX Eweey 22 ¢

. THEPE Wi BE NO CONNECTUON BETHEEN POLES .

— THERE, hil BE NO BAMEXY POES PLACED IN WAVIgASLE, NATEES .
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